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2018 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

 

PRESIDENT 
Don Fredericks, CBO 
Assistant Building Director 
Village of Bartlett 
(630) 837-0800 
dfredericks@vbartlett.org  
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Inspector 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

Keith Steiskal 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Lombard 
(630) 620-5763  
Steiskalk@villageoflombard.com 
 

Carl Heinze 
Building Inspector  
City of Wood Dale 
(630) 787 -3736 
cheinze@wooddale.com 
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Dale Engebretson, MCP  
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
(630) 836-3026 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us 

President’s Piece                                     May 2018 
 

May is here already! 
 
With that being said, the construction season has heated up! 
 
During our April meeting at Bucca di Beppo we had a wonderful presentation From 
the Co-Owners of a Goliath Tech Franchise – a screw pile system. Should seek 
further information regarding this system, please follow the web-site at 
www.GOLIATHTECHPILES.COM and ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-3726.  
 
In attempting to keep the SBOC membership up to date, SBOC will Not be having 
our monthly meeting in July and our Annual Golf outing is scheduled for August 24, 
18 at the Boughton Ridge Golf Course in Bolingbrook. An information flyer will be 
provided.  
 
The SBOC Board is working at filling the programs for our monthly training meetings. 
Should any of you have any thoughts for a monthly training session feel free in 
contacting any of the Board members. Hopefully, you will have a presenter’s contact 
information and are able to forward this information to the SBOC BOARD. With that 
being said, we the SBOC Board are looking for some volunteers to become Board 
members in 2019. Volunteering is a great way for members to have their voice 
heard, recommend programs and activities. Having new people provides fresh new 
ideas. Over the years. This is YOUR opportunity to Make a Difference and be heard. 
So, why not contact me or any other Board member. I’ve enjoyed myself greatly 
being a Board member. Believe me it’s FUN and GRATIFYING! The SBOC Board looks 
forward in hearing from you! 
 
The May Monthly Program will be “BlueLinx Engineered Products – Advanced 
Framing Lumber System Use and Purpose presented by – John Flaherty of 
Engineered Products Chicago. 
Location: Bucca di Beppo Restaurant 90 Yorktown Mall Drive, Lombard, IL. 60148 
Date: May 17, 2018 
Time 12:00pm  
Cost: $20.00 
RSVP through the CVENT e-mail you received from us.  
If you did not receive an SBOC e-mail invite, here is the May CVENT Link: 

 http://www.cvent.com/d/tgqpy0 
 

I look forward in seeing you on April 19, 2018 
 

Be Well, Be Safe! 
 

Don Fredericks 
SBOC President 
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